

CNR No. : DLNT01-007284-2022
SC No. : 636/2022
STATE Vs. SAMEER ETC.
FIR No. : 153 /2022
PS : NARELA
u /s : 302/506/34 IPC

31.08.2022

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Id. Addl. PP for the State.

An application for seeking direction to Jail Superintendent, Tihar to kept the applicant/accused Rohit (A2) in separate jail or ward and also provide separate vehicle while travelling for hearing in the court moved on behalf of applicant/accused Rohit (A2) is pending.

Report has been filed by concerned Jail Superintendent Central Jail No. 10, Rohini, Delhi of the abovesaid application. He requested to grant three working days time to file an appropriate reply in this regard.

Let a fresh report be called from concerned Jail superintendent in this regard for 09.09.2022.

(Shivaji Anand)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi:31.08.2022(R)