

SC 636/2022
STATE Vs. SAMEER ETC. (3)
FIR No. 153 /2022
PS NARELA
U/s. 302/506/34 IPC

09.12.2022

Present: Sh. H. K. Nar, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for State.
Accused persons namely Sameer (A-1) and Naved (A-3)
are produced through jail VC.
Accused Rohit @ Cheera @ Krishan produced from JC.

The matter is listed for arguments on charge.

Ld. Counsels for the accused persons have already
conceded on the point of charge. On the last date of hearing charges
have been framed against accused persons namely Sameer and Naved
@ Purshotam @ Kasim, but charge has not been framed against
accused Rohit @ Cheera @ Krishan as he has not appeared on the last
date of hearing.

Today charge has been framed against accused Rohit @
Cheera @ Krishan, the offence **U/s 302/34 IPC & U/s 506 (ii)/34
IPC is made out against the accused Rohit @ Cheera @
Krishan.** Accordingly charges have been framed against him
separately, to which he pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Put up for P.E on **24.03.2023. All the public witness be
summoned for the next date of hearing.**

(Shivaji Anand)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi:09.12.2022_(RB)