

CNR No. : DLNT01-007284-2022

SC No. : 636/2022

STATE Vs. SAMEER ETC.

FIR No. 153 /2022

PS NARELA

U/s. 302/506/34 IPC

24.03.2023

Present: Sh. Himanshu Garg, ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
All accused persons produced from JC.

Sh. Piyush Gautam, Ms. Lakshita Yadav and Sh. Rahul  
Mukral, ld. counsels for accused persons.  
Sh. P.K. Dash, ld. counsel for protest petition.  
IO is present.

The matter is listed for PE.

PWs Rukma and Pappu are absent despite service.

**Issue fresh summons to them through IO for the next date.**

It is submitted that FSL report is awaited in the present case. **Issue notice to the SHO concerned to expedite the FSL result and file the same positively on or before the next date.**

A protest petition filed on behalf of sister of deceased is also pending. **The same be also listed for consideration on the next date.**

Put up for awaiting FSL result/ RPE on **22.07.2023**.

(Shivaji Anand)

Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)

Rohini Courts: Delhi:24.03.2023<sup>(R)</sup>