

MURTI DEVI Vs. GANGA DEVI AND ORS.

12.08.2024

Present: Mr. S. K. Raghav, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Ashu Bhatia, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 and 3
(through VC).
Defendant no. 2 in person.
PW4 is present.

ORDER

1. Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 and 3 has apprised this court that defendant no. 1 has expired. Death certificate of defendant no. 1 is placed on record. Let steps be taken for substitution of the LRs of deceased defendant no. 1.
2. Be put up for further proceedings on **29.11.2024**.

**Shivali Bansal
DJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
12.08.2024**